Training 23 Oct 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1121
1935
1200
1841
1410
2005
1856
1571
1870
1052
1391
1830
1507
1718
1031
1768
1254
1075
1216
2088
2050
1521
1113
1560
1984
1622
1555
1434
1765
1531
1061
1015
1503
1790
1634
1374
2095
1753
1593
1672

Ice skater eats lolly

Volcano devastates Venezuela

Coffee beans dance when brewed hot
Pen refuses to write

Clouds become real estate agents
Train derailed

Meteor strikes

Chocolate rain showers occur
Flowers wither from water

Dinosaur parks through time

Elves offer free WiFi

Straight bananas come rolling in

Oak faints

Cat speaks human

Aliens host an intergalactic karaoke night
Children decide over adults
Coca-Cola goes bankrupt

Pointed peaks smoothed out

Baby squirrels choose presidents
Dancing is made illegal

Friendly ghosts offer haunted house tours
Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
The ghost sells sheets

Aliens invite humans bowling

Dancing trees cause traffic jam

Baby holds a concert

Beetle peels apples

Time travelers steal pizza

Angela notices it in Berlin

Grizzly bears run for mayor
Méhringen recognized as a spa resort

Time traveler accidentally joins dance competition

Televisions narrate their programs
Billionaire buys singing fish

Sock puppet revolution begins
Penguin breaks world record
Caliph of Arabia crowned

Fairy godmother runs restaurant
Ice cream trucks sing opera
Gnomes run for mayor

Key: c0d9fa05
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2064
1251
1993
1821
1885
1080
1095
1219
1740
1106
1493
2069
1058
1003
1798
1180
1600
1750
1223
1117
1256
1484
1438
1913
1974
1120
1815
1779
1644
1907
1268
1445
1785
1243
1283
1829
1390
1701
1589
2023

Talking trees open bakery

Rainclouds argue over umbrella policies
New building largest in the world
Bottle empty, bum dead

Post-it notes reinvented

Tacos hold town hall meeting
Penguins hold ice fishing competition
Ice cream truck becomes spaceship
Flying saucers after marital quarrel
Washington gives up

Mermaids start a podcast

Chemistry lesson is repeated

Relief in Peru

Giraffe wins local election

Museum is closed

Sasquatch takes ballet class

Penguin leans to fly

Robots write haikus together

Love novel has been filmed

Subject becomes topic of conversation
Dolphins start internet café

Cloning attempt successful

Peace treaty between China and Japan
Earthquake in India

Stomach filling tested

Car companies become electric companies
Deepest hole dug

Spider-Man quits his job

Flowers bloom in emoji

Yodeller wins the song festival
Pineapple juice cheaper than water
Submarine attacked by supermarine
Gorilla feels ill

Gnomes win city council elections
Planet leavs orbit of sun

Cacti take ballet lessons
Fairies start reality show

Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
Bubble wrap breaks records
Supermarket ran out cereal
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1419
1429
1145
2072
1608
1895
1836
1707
1466
1458
1964
1556
1319
1183
1090
1818
1257
1519
1795
1543
1596
1468
1494
1684
2084
1874
1229
1832
1965
1237
1217
1646
1255
1892
1144
1135
2014
1007
1359
1982

Caterpillars enroll in college
Chickens become airline pilots
Moonlight turns into lemonade
Dancing robots invade party

Aliens learn to hula from locals

The whole world lights candles

Brick walls hold tea parties

Snails learn speed walking

New branch in medicine

Trees swap leaf colors

Penguins host winter Olympic games
Solar tank invented

Cloud bursts into laughter
Declaration of independence
Wizards open theme park

Ferrari founded

Firefighter puts out fire with gasoline
Llamas invade city hall

Indians colonize Europe

New color found: sparkle

Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
Indians use nicotine patches.
Second trip to Mars

Simultaneous dreams result chaos
Puppets turn into politicians

15th satellite around the sun

Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
Clouds sneeze sparkling rain

Road melts in hot Summer

China will be divided

Grapefruit wins beauty pageant
Cake spontaneously sings

Time travel book released

Humans land on Mars

Universe starts over

Hydropower stops working
Pirate-themed yoga class becomes trend
Trees dance in unison

Invention of the nail scissors

Access to 11 terrorists
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1650
1102
1667
1826
1530
1568
1748
1379
1352
1942
1901
1270
1477
1683
1633
1274
2001
1443
1787
1009
1159
2077
1739
1079
1056
1625
1455
1126
1716
1950
1732
1999
1550
1906
1694
1871
1177
1161
1859
1687

Skier loses ski

Robots declare love for pizza
Vegetables attend fashion show
Author’s new novel

Chestnut is thrown at guests

Fish start fashion line

Fish hold neighborhood watch
Time traveler visits pet store
Invisible cat purrs loudly

Dragon steals remote control

Red algae cover the ocean
Quantum phenomenon explained
Flying cats take over park
Smoking ban in public places
Cats throw a party

Resources magically regenerate
Whales exterminated

Cupcakes protest for frosting
Window blind gets stuck
Snowmen seek summer jobs
Talking cupcakes spread gossip
Invention of the square wheel
Flower water new health drink
Horse suffers from indigestion
Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
Sloths become Olympic sprinters
Trees learn to dance

Robot dogs become therapists
Opening of the first guesthouse
Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
Siemens takes over Red Square
Zombie joins book club

Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
National leader in house arrest
The battle for the stone won
Wizards mistakenly turn coffee into frogs
Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
USA divides itself

The Earth's core solidifies
Goldfish wins memory competition
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2068
1114
1656
1416
1539
1618
1758
1613
2080
1599
1762
1173
1956
1018
1070

Shop changes direction

Rain stays in the air

Rainbows found in pockets

Strict teacher laughs

Garage bands play world festivals
Whale swallows car

Giraffe steals ice cream

Error in the answer key

Magic carpets get lost

Lambs frolic in Spring

Martians open a thrift store

Moon becomes music venue
Raccoon runs for president
Dolphins teach humans how to speak
Rooster launches coffee brand

Key: c0d9fa05
Recall time: 15 min



