Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1121	Ice skater eats lolly
2	1935	Volcano devastates Venezuela
3	1200	Coffee beans dance when brewed hot
4	1841	Pen refuses to write
5	1410	Clouds become real estate agents
6	2005	Train derailed
7	1856	Meteor strikes
8	1571	Chocolate rain showers occur
9	1870	Flowers wither from water
10	1052	Dinosaur parks through time
11	1391	Elves offer free WiFi
12	1830	Straight bananas come rolling in
13	1507	Oak faints
14	1718	Cat speaks human
15	1031	Aliens host an intergalactic karaoke night
16	1768	Children decide over adults
17	1254	Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
18	1075	Pointed peaks smoothed out
19	1216	Baby squirrels choose presidents
20	2088	Dancing is made illegal
21	2050	Friendly ghosts offer haunted house tours
22	1521	Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
23	1113	The ghost sells sheets
24	1560	Aliens invite humans bowling
25	1984	Dancing trees cause traffic jam
26	1622	Baby holds a concert
27	1555	Beetle peels apples
28	1434	Time travelers steal pizza
29	1765	Angela notices it in Berlin
30	1531	Grizzly bears run for mayor
31	1061	Möhringen recognized as a spa resort
32	1015	Time traveler accidentally joins dance competition
33	1503	Televisions narrate their programs
34	1790	Billionaire buys singing fish
35	1634	Sock puppet revolution begins
36	1374	Penguin breaks world record
37	2095	Caliph of Arabia crowned
38	1753	Fairy godmother runs restaurant
39	1593	Ice cream trucks sing opera
40	1672	Gnomes run for mayor

Historic Dates, english, #175

11	2064	Talking trace appropriations
41	2064	Talking trees open bakery
42	1251	Rainclouds argue over umbrella policies
43	1993	New building largest in the world
44	1821	Bottle empty, bum dead
45	1885	Post-it notes reinvented
46	1080	Tacos hold town hall meeting
47	1095	Penguins hold ice fishing competition
48	1219	Ice cream truck becomes spaceship
49	1740	Flying saucers after marital quarrel
50	1106	Washington gives up
51	1493	Mermaids start a podcast
52	2069	Chemistry lesson is repeated
53	1058	Relief in Peru
54	1003	Giraffe wins local election
55	1798	Museum is closed
56	1180	Sasquatch takes ballet class
57	1600	Penguin leans to fly
58	1750	Robots write haikus together
59	1223	Love novel has been filmed
60	1117	Subject becomes topic of conversation
61	1256	Dolphins start internet café
62	1484	Cloning attempt successful
63	1438	Peace treaty between China and Japan
64	1913	Earthquake in India
65	1974	Stomach filling tested
66	1120	Car companies become electric companies
67	1815	Deepest hole dug
68	1779	Spider-Man quits his job
69	1644	Flowers bloom in emoji
70	1907	Yodeller wins the song festival
71	1268	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
72	1445	Submarine attacked by supermarine
73	1785	Gorilla feels ill
74	1243	Gnomes win city council elections
75	1283	Planet leavs orbit of sun
76	1829	Cacti take ballet lessons
77	1390	Fairies start reality show
78	1701	Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
79	1589	Bubble wrap breaks records
80	2023	Supermarket ran out cereal
00	2020	Supermanter fait out Gereal

Historic Dates, english, #175

0.4	4440	Catamaillana aguall in agllana
81	1419	Caterpillars enroll in college
82	1429	Chickens become airline pilots
83	1145	Moonlight turns into lemonade
84	2072	Dancing robots invade party
85	1608	Aliens learn to hula from locals
86	1895	The whole world lights candles
87	1836	Brick walls hold tea parties
88	1707	Snails learn speed walking
89	1466	New branch in medicine
90	1458	Trees swap leaf colors
91	1964	Penguins host winter Olympic games
92	1556	Solar tank invented
93	1319	Cloud bursts into laughter
94	1183	Declaration of independence
95	1090	Wizards open theme park
96	1818	Ferrari founded
97	1257	Firefighter puts out fire with gasoline
98	1519	Llamas invade city hall
99	1795	Indians colonize Europe
100	1543	New color found: sparkle
101	1596	Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
102	1468	Indians use nicotine patches.
103	1494	Second trip to Mars
104	1684	Simultaneous dreams result chaos
105	2084	Puppets turn into politicians
106	1874	15th satellite around the sun
107	1229	Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
108	1832	Clouds sneeze sparkling rain
109	1965	Road melts in hot Summer
110	1237	China will be divided
111	1217	Grapefruit wins beauty pageant
112	1646	Cake spontaneously sings
113	1255	Time travel book released
114	1892	Humans land on Mars
115	1144	Universe starts over
116	1135	Hydropower stops working
117	2014	Pirate-themed yoga class becomes trend
118	1007	Trees dance in unison
119	1359	Invention of the nail scissors
120	1982	Access to 11 terrorists

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1650	Skier loses ski
122	1102	Robots declare love for pizza
123	1667	Vegetables attend fashion show
124	1826	Author's new novel
125	1530	Chestnut is thrown at guests
126	1568	Fish start fashion line
127	1748	Fish hold neighborhood watch
128	1379	Time traveler visits pet store
129	1352	Invisible cat purrs loudly
130	1942	Dragon steals remote control
131	1901	Red algae cover the ocean
132	1270	Quantum phenomenon explained
133	1477	Flying cats take over park
134	1683	Smoking ban in public places
135	1633	Cats throw a party
136	1274	Resources magically regenerate
137	2001	Whales exterminated
138	1443	Cupcakes protest for frosting
139	1787	Window blind gets stuck
140	1009	Snowmen seek summer jobs
141	1159	Talking cupcakes spread gossip
142	2077	Invention of the square wheel
143	1739	Flower water new health drink
144	1079	Horse suffers from indigestion
145	1056	Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
146	1625	Sloths become Olympic sprinters
147	1455	Trees learn to dance
148	1126	Robot dogs become therapists
149	1716	Opening of the first guesthouse
150	1950	Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
151	1732	Siemens takes over Red Square
152	1999	Zombie joins book club
153	1550	Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
154	1906	National leader in house arrest
155	1694	The battle for the stone won
156	1871	Wizards mistakenly turn coffee into frogs
157	1177	Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
158	1161	USA divides itself
159	1859	The Earth's core solidifies
160	1687	Goldfish wins memory competition

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: c0d9fa05 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	2068	Shop changes direction
162	1114	Rain stays in the air
163	1656	Rainbows found in pockets
164	1416	Strict teacher laughs
165	1539	Garage bands play world festivals
166	1618	Whale swallows car
167	1758	Giraffe steals ice cream
168	1613	Error in the answer key
169	2080	Magic carpets get lost
170	1599	Lambs frolic in Spring
171	1762	Martians open a thrift store
172	1173	Moon becomes music venue
173	1956	Raccoon runs for president
174	1018	Dolphins teach humans how to speak
175	1070	Rooster launches coffee brand